# 504442334 07/04/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4489035

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
CONAL SATHI			06/19/2017
DMYTRO MYKHAYLOV			06/19/2017
NARINE KOKHLIKYAN			06/19/2017
ALEXANDER TARASOV			06/12/2017
ROMAN IVCHENKO			06/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:		TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	800 CC	ONCAR DRIVE	
City:	SAN M	IATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94402		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	l	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type	Total: 1		
	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type Application Number:		Number	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	Number 15597404 (866)859-6059	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	Number15597404(866)859-6059o the e-mail address first; if that is unsultable of the second se	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA	Number 15597404 (866)859-6059	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA	Number         15597404         (866)859-6059         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA	Number15597404(866)859-6059o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent6506053532	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA	Number15597404(866)859-6059o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6506053532ed@egpatent.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA	Number15597404(866)859-6059o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent6506053532ed@egpatent.comEDOUARD GARCIA	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA	Number15597404(866)859-6059o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent6506053532ed@egpatent.comEDOUARD GARCIA101 FIRST STREET	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number         15597404         (866)859-6059         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         6506053532         ed@egpatent.com         EDOUARD GARCIA         101 FIRST STREET         SUITE 293         LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number         15597404         (866)859-6059         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         6506053532         ed@egpatent.com         EDOUARD GARCIA         101 FIRST STREET         SUITE 293         LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number15597404(866)859-6059o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent6506053532ed@egpatent.comEDOUARD GARCIA101 FIRST STREETSUITE 293LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022020/013001	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	Number15597404(866)859-6059o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent6506053532ed@egpatent.comEDOUARD GARCIA101 FIRST STREETSUITE 293LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022020/013001EDOUARD GARCIA	

source=020_013001-Assign_Conal_et_al#page1.tif	
source=020_013001-Assign_Conal_et_al#page2.tif	
source=020_013001-Assign_Conal_et_al#page3.tif	
source=020_013001-Assign_Conal_et_al#page4.tif	
source=020_013001-Assign_Conal_et_al#page5.tif	
source=020_013001-Assign_Alex_Roman#page1.tif	
source=020_013001-Assign_Alex_Roman#page2.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Slice Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 800 Concar Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the ASSIGNEE, and do hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

Ľ	أناهم الأثا	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
0	0207013001	US 15597404	5/17/2017	FILTERING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize ASSIGNEE to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042888 FRAME: 0899

#### PATENT APPLICATION

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 020/013001

to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by ASSIGNEE;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the application number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NES& WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Alexander Tarasov

Date Assignment Signed

Date Assignment Signed

19

Date Assignment Signed

Date Assignment Signed

Date Assignment Signed

Dmytro Mykhaylov

Narine Kokhlikyan

Roman Ivchenko

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042888 FRAME: 0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 020/013001

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Mater \_\_\_\_ before me, LISA E CRAFT, Notany M Conal Sath personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatuge of Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:



## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of ę Sat ( Raft, Nohany Rubic before me, <u>khaylov</u> personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

(Seal)

Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires:



#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 020/013001

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California INAt County of 2 STARLA M \_\_\_\_\_before me, <u>USA E\_\_\_</u> <u> Kokhlik</u>v personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signatione of Notary Public My Commission Expires:



### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Slice Techhologies, Inc., a Delware corporation having its principal place of business at 800 Concar Drive, San Mateo, CA 94402, (bereinafter ASSIGNEE), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the ASSIGNEE, and do hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

 Docket No.	Application	Filing	Title
	No.	Date	
020/013001	US 15597404	5/17/2017	FILTERING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize ASSIGNEE to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term on terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 042888 FRAME: 0904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 020/013001

to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by ASSIGNEE;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to ASSIGNER, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the application number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the Onited States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we bereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Conal Sathi

Alexander Tarasov

Dmytre Mykhaylov

Date Assignment Signed

12 JUW 2014

Date Assignment Signed

Date Assignment Signed

Narine Kokhlikyan

Roman Ivchenko

Date Assignment Signed

12 JUNE 2017

Date Assignment Signed

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042888 FRAME: 0905

**RECORDED: 07/04/2017**